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Division Street (US-31/M-37) PEL Administrative Team 

NAME Dept/Role/Title 

Michigan Department of Transportation 

1 Gerri Ayers Environmental 

2 Sigrid Bergland Environmental 

3 Ann Lawrie Environmental 

4 Patty O’Donnell North Region 

5 Gary Niemi, PE Traverse City TSC 

6 Rick Liptak, PE Traverse City TSC - current manager 

7 Rise Rasch, PE Traverse City TSC - past manager 

 8 Emily Schneider Geometrics 

Federal Highway Administration  Dept/Role/Title 

9 Julie Johnston, PE Region Engineer 

10 Patrick Marchman Environmental 

Traverse City Dept/Role/Title 

11 Jered Ottenwess Past City Manager 

12 Tim Lodge, PE City Engineer 

13 Missy Luick, PE Engineering/Planning 

14 Russ Soyring City Planner 

15 Martin Colburn Current City Manager 

CDM Smith  Dept/Role/Title 

11 Todd Davis, AICP Project Manager 

12 Matt Wendling, PE Engineering Lead 

13 Brian Smith, PE Roadway Engineer 

14 Matt Hunter,PE Traffic Engineer 

http://gmail.com/


US 31/M-37 Division Street PEL Local Advisory Committee

NAME Association Email

Traverse City 

1 Michael Estes/Barbara Budros Traverse City Commission mestes@traversecitymi.gov
2 Gary Howe/Brian Haas Traverse City Parks and Recreation glhowe@traversecitymi.gov
3 Michael Callahan Traverse City Historical Commission gracie521@charter.net
4 John Serratelli Traverse City Planning Commission jfskbs@gmail.com
5 Scott Maxson/other staff Traverse City Police Department smaxson@traversecitymi.gov 
6 Jim Tuller Traverse City Fire Department tcfire@tcfire.org
7 Carol Hale

Joint Planning Commission - 
City/Township jnchale@charter.net

8 Jered Ottenwess Penny Hill Traverse City Assistant Manager phill@traversecitymi.gov

Garfield Township

9 Molly Agostinelli/Chuck Korn Garfield Township Recreation Authority molly@mollyago.com 

Grand Traverse County

10 Jim Cook/Jim Johnson Grand Traverse County Road Commission jcook@gtcrc.org 
11 Robert Barnes/Timothy Coggins Grand Traverse Pavilions Rbarnes@gtpavilions.org
12 Chris Barsheff Grand Traverse County Sheriff's Office cbarshef@gtsheriff.org
13 John Sych/Jean Derenzy Grand Traverse County Planner jsych@grandtraverse.org 
14 Herb Lemcool Grand Traverse County Commissioner

Grand Traverse Band of Ottawa and 

Chippewa Indians

15 Rob Kalbfleisch/Steve Feringa Land and Roads Management Director Rob.Kalbfleisch@gtbindians.com

Schools

16 Christine Thomas-Hill/Doug Partlo Traverse City Area Public Schools thomasch@tcaps.net
17 Rev. Robert Zagore Trinity Lutheran rzagore@tctrinity.org 
18 Aaron Biggar Immaculate Conception School abiggar@gtacs.org 

Neighborhood Associations

19 Seamus Shinners Central Neighborhood musicmanseamus@hotmail.com 
20 Mike Gaines Slabtown Neighborhood smilezealot@sbcglobal.net 
21 Homer Nye Kids Creek Commons mang.nye@att.net 

Transportation Agencies

22 Tom Menzel/Kelly Yaroch BATA menzelt@bata.net
23 Julie Clark/Lee Kurt TART Trails julie@traversetrails.org 
24 Matt Skeels/Jim Carruthers TC TALUS jcarruthers@traversecitymi.gov
25 Jim Moore/Renee Louvierre-Mitchell Disability Network jim@disabilitynetwork.net 

Economic Development

26 Steve Tongue/Doug Wipperman Munson Medical Center stongue@mhc.net 
27 Kent Wood Traverse City Area Chamber of Commerce kentw@tcchamber.org 
28 Raymond Minervini II The Village at Grand Traverse Commons raymond@thevillagetc.com 
29 Brad Van Dommelen TC Tourism brad@traversecity.com

Environmental

30 Christine Crissman/John Nelson Watershed Center Grand Traverse Bay ccrissman@gtbay.org
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